

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War Office of the Commander-in-Chief Donald L. Martin 6025 State Route 772 Chillicothe, Ohio



cinc@suvcw.org

General Order # 5 SERIES 2016-2017 26 September 2016

Appointment of Robert E. Grim as Commanding Officer of the Sons of Veterans Reserve.

- 1. The National Military Affairs Committee has recommended that Major General Robert E. Grim, Commanding Officer of the Sons of Veterans Reserve, be appointed as Commanding Officer of the Sons of Veterans Reserve for a term of three years.
- 2. I concur with their recommendation and hereby appoint Robert E. Grim as Commanding Officer of the Sons of Veterans Reserve, at the rank of Major General, commencing on 14 November 2016 and ending on 16 November 2019.

Ordered this 26th Day of September, 2016.

Donald L. Martin Commander-In-Chief Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Attested:

Jonathan Davis

Secretary, National Order,

Donald L. Martin

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War